

No. 84362-7

**SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Defendant/Appellant,

v.

MATHEW & STEPHANIE  
MCCLEARY, on their own behalf  
and on behalf of KELSEY &  
CARTER MCCLEARY, their two  
children in Washington's public  
schools; ROBERT & PATTY  
VENEMA, on their own behalf and  
on behalf of HALIE & ROBBIE  
VENEMA, their two children in  
Washington's public schools; and  
NETWORK FOR EXCELLENCE IN  
WASHINGTON SCHOOLS  
("NEWS"), a state-wide coalition  
of community groups, public  
school districts, and education  
organizations,

Plaintiffs/Respondents.

PLAINTIFFS'  
REPLY IN SUPPORT OF  
MOTION TO STRIKE  
APPENDICES TO THE  
STATE'S REPLY BRIEF

*[Oral argument  
not requested]*

*[Plaintiffs' Reply due 3 days  
after October 6  
filing & service of State's  
Answer. RAP 17.4(e)]*

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
I. INTRODUCTION .....	1
II. CONSISTENCY WITH RESPECT TO PRIOR FILINGS THE STATE DIDN'T LIKE .....	2
A. This Court Should Not <i>Disregard</i> The Inconsistent, Double-Standard Requested By The State.....	2
B. This Court Should Not <i>Shrug Off</i> The Inconsistent, Double-Standard Requested By The State As No Big Deal. ....	2
III. CONSISTENCY WITH RESPECT TO APPELLATE RULES AGAINST AMBUSH IN REPLY .....	3
IV. CONCLUSION.....	6

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

*Page*

**CASES**

*Dykstra v. Skagit County*,  
97 Wn.App. 670, 985 P.2d 424 (1999).....5

*Fosbre v. State*,  
70 Wn.2d 578, 424 P.2d 901 (1967).....5

*Nautilus Group, Inc. v. Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.*,  
308 F.Supp.2d 1208, (W.D. Wash. 2003),  
*aff'd* 372 F.3d 1330 (Fed. Cir. 2004).....5

*Port of Seattle v. Pollution Control Hearings Board*,  
151 Wn.2d 568, 90 P.2d 659 (2004).....5

**STATUTES**

RCW 42.56 (Public Records Act).....3
